Filing fee: \$150.00 License fee: \$15.00 minimum (Section 7-1.1-124)

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

CORPORATIONS DIVISION 100 NORTH 34AIN STREET PROVIDENCE, RI 02903

om ID # 1102

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

OF

DiBlasi°Aschettino° P.C.

To the Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-1.1-103 of the General Laws, 1956, as amended, the undersigned corporation hereby applies for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of Rhode Island, and for that purpose submits the following statement:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is	DiBlasi°Aschettino° P.C.	
SECOND: The name which it elects to use in I		
(If the name of the corporation does not contain the word "corporan abbreviation of one of such words, insert the name of the corporadd thereto for use in Rhode Island;)	oration," "company," "incorporated," or "limited," or	
THIRD: It is incorporated under the laws of	Connecticut	
FOURTH: The date of its incorporation is of its duration is unlimited.	August 28, 1995 and the period	
FIFTH: The address of its principal office in which it is incorporated is 500 Purdy Hill Ros	n the state or country under the laws of id, Monroe, Cr 06468	
	ed office in Rhode Island is. 123 Dyer Street name of its proposed registered agent in T CORPORATION SYSTEM	
C T CORPORATION SYSTEM		

SEVENTH: The purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Rhode Island are any lawful act or activity for which professional corporations may be formed under Chapter 594a of the Connecticut General Statutes, as amended.

To engage in engineering services.

STEP 1 ST

FILED SEP 0.4 1996 CC+77,3 By 1671/0

Ferm 27A 10M 9-91 (R. I. - 2175 - 3/31/93)

Dated 13 Agost , 1996

DiBlasi Aschettma, P.C.

[Exact Corporate Name of Corporation Making Application]

By

Its President

Its Secretary

State of Connecticut

County of Fairfield

Sc. Mange, 2/13/96

At Mange in said County on the 13th day

of August 1996 before me personally appeared Thomas

A. DiBlasi

A. DiBlas

HELENE D. DIBLASI

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires March 31, 1998

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DIBLASI • ASCHETTINO • P.C.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under the Stock Corporation Act of the State of Connecticut.

- The name of the corporation is DiBlasi Aschettino P.C.
- 2. The nature of the business to be transacted, or the purposes to be promoted or carried out by the corporation, are as follows:

To engage in any lawful act or activity for which professional corporations may be formed under Chapter 5945 of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as amended.

3. The designation of each class of shares, the authorized number of shares of each such class, and the par value of each share thereof, are as follows:

One class of common stock of which 20,000 shares are authorized, each share having no pur value.

- The terms, limitations and relative rights and preferences of each class of shares or an express grant of authority to the Board of Directors pursuant to Section 33-341, Connecticut General Statutes, as amended, are as follows. None
- 5. The minimum amount of stated capital with which the corporation shall commence business is One Thousand (\$1,000.00) Dollars
- 6. No holder of any stock of the corporation shall be entitled as a matter of right to subscribe for, purchase or receive any shares of stock of the corporation (or any obligation convertible into, or warrant or other instrument entitling the holder to purchase any stock of the corporation) which the corporation may issue or sell, whether out of the number of shares now authorized or whenever authorized, or out of shares of stock of the corporation acquired by it after issuance.

FILING \$0001551894 PG 02 OF 03 VOL B-00026 FILED 08/28/1995 08:30 AM PAGE 01074 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

7. To the fullest extent permissible under the General Statutes of the State of Connecticut, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, a director's personal liability to the corporation and its shareholders for monetary damages for breach of his fiduciary duty as a director is hereby eliminated, if such breach did not (A) involve a knowing and culpable violation of law by the director, (B) enable the director or an associate, as defined in subsection (3) of section 33-374(d) of the Connecticut General Statutes, to receive an improper personal economic gain, (C) show a lack of good faith and a conscious disregard for the duty of the director to the corporation under circumstances in which the director was aware that his conduct or omission created an unjustifiable risk of serious injury to the corporation, (D) constitute a sustained and unexcused pattern of inattention that amounted to an abdication of the director's duty to the corporation, or (E) create liability under section 33-321 of the Connecticut General Statutes. Any repeal or modification of this Article by the shareholders of the corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

8. The duration of said corporation is unlimited.

"大学的学生是可能。

Dated at Greenwich, Connecticut, this 22nd day of August, 1995.

I hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the statements in the foregoing certificate are true.

Christopher G. Martin

dibetine.doc

APPOINTMENT OF STATUTORY AGENT FOR SERVICE DOMESTIC CORPORATION

FILING #0001551894 PG 03 OF 03 VOL 8-00026
FILED 08/28/1995 08:30 AM PAGE 01075
SECRETARY OF THE STATE
CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE
30 Tributy direct
Henford, CT 06106

and the second of the second o

Name of Corporation: DiBlasi . Aschettino . P.C.

Complete All Blanks

The above	corporation appoints as its st	satutory agent for service, one of the follo	wing:					
Name of Natural Person Who is Resident of Connecticut Christopher G. Hartin Name of Connecticut Corporation Name of Corporation (Not organized under the Laws of Conn.*)		ot Business Address I 125 Mason Street, Greenwich, CT 06830 Residence Address Address of Principal Office in Configuration of Service I Address of Principal Office in Configuration of Service I Address of Principal Office in Configuration of Service I Address of Principal Office in Configuration of Service I Address of Principal Office in Configuration of Service I Address of Principal Office in Configuration of Service I Address of Principal Office in Configuration of Service I Address of Principal Office in Configuration of Service of Configuration of Configuratio						
					*Which has procu	red a Certificate of Authority	y to transact business or conduct affairs i	n this state.
						AUTH	ORIZATION	
Original Appointment (Must be Signed by a majority of Incorporators)	l		Date 8/22/95					
Subsequent Appolatment	Name of President, Vice 	Date						
cceptance: Name of State Christopher G. Man	autory Agent for Service (Pri	int or_Type) Signed (Statutory Agen	for Service)					
or Official Use Only	Rec; CC:	Christopher G. Martin, Esq. Marsh, Day & Calhoun						
	<u> </u>	125 Mason Street, Greenwich, CT 06830						
	Please prov	ride filer's name and complete address for	mailing recelpt					

(8753-8)

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

254*1772*M*D*C

STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS CHARLES ORMS BUILDING

10 Orins Street Sulle 324 Providence, R.I. 02904-2228 (401) 277-2565

and before West Co. 6

18 January 1996

DIBLASI - ASCHETTINO, P.C. 500 PURDY HILL ROAD MONROE, CT 06468

Dear Sir/Madam:

Your application for issuance of a Certificate of Authorization has been reviewed and approved by the Rhode Island Board of Registration for Professional Engineers at their meeting of 17 January 1996. In accordance with the procedures adopted by this Board, you are requested to provide the following information upon receipt of which the Board will issue your Certificate of Authorization.

The document requested by the Board is a Certificate of Good Standing, issued by the Rhode Island Secretary of State's Office, indicating that at the present time your corporate entity is in good standing insofar as registration procedures required by the Secretary of State's Office. The Board is requesting that the original certificate of such notice be provided to wil prior to the issuance of a Certificate of Authorization by this Board.

As has been indicated, upon receipt of this document, the Board will issue your Certificate of Authorization. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this Board through its secretary or legal counsel.

You can contact the Secretary of State's Office by calling (401) 277-3040. Ask for corporations and explain you need the necessary papers to become registered in the State of Rhode Island.

Raymond J. Marshall Secretary

Yery truly pure

RJM/fm

RECEIVED

JAN 24 1936

DiBlasi • Ascherono • P.C.

Sandra Williams

Secretary of State's Office - Corporations

TIFICATE HOLDER

Peter 7. Mott Karsh Day & Calhoun 2507 Post Road Southport, CT 06490-1259

THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESIGNED POLICES BE CONCELLED BEFORE THE ESTIMATION DATE THEREOF, THE ESSUAD COMPANY WILL ENCLAYOR TO MAIL. 3.0. DAYS WRITTEN HOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THELEFT BUT PAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF MAY REND LIFON THE COMMANY, TIE ACRETE OR REPRESENTATIVES.

Shely artor

10 25-S (3/83) 6 - 14

MACORD CORPORATION 1983

PRODUCER				IAPUR	CATE: 09/01/9
I] P.M. JACESON ASSOCIATES, INC. 85 HOLGOIT HILL ROAD		TATA CERTIFICATE TO NO RIGHTS OPON THE EXTERD OR AIGHT THE	COMPAGE ENGINEERS COMPAGE ENGINEERS	ER OF INFORMATION OFF R. THIS CERCIFICARY O BY THE POLICIES BELL	Y AND COURSE
WEIGHT OF 08209-1242 (203) 257-4355			CONTANTE AFFORE		
		COMPANY LETTER & SECURITY INC. CO OF SARTFORD/DFIC			
THE UNIXO		CHEATT			
DIRLARI - ARCHETTING P.C.	-	UTTER, 3			
MORROR, C2 06469		COMPANY			
		COMPANY LETTER D			
		MONY			
OVERACES					
IS IN TO CERTIFY THAT POLICIES OF DICATED, NOTHITHERANDING ANY REQUI RITFICATE HAY BE IMPUED OR MAY PER RUM, EXCLUSIONS, AND CONDITIONS OF	THEORANCE LISTE REMENT, TERM OR CAIN, THE INDUA SCCE POLICIES	CE APPORDED BY TH	R Policies Descri	NED AEREIN IL EUNSTROZ	ME POLICY PERS TO WHICH THIS TO ALL THE
27FE OF THEURARCE	POLICY NUMBER	DAZE (MM/DD/AA) LOTTGA ENSECTIAS	POLICY EXPERIENCE		
GENTRAL LIABILITY	 	(DV38 (101/20/11)	ALL LIMITS II	TEOGRAPOS
[] COMMERCIAL CREMAL LIABILITY [] CLAIME MADE [] OCCUMBENCE [] OMERC'S & COMMERCIAL PROTECT [] []	 			CEPTRAL AGGREGATE PROO COMP/OPE AGGR PRABORAL & ADV INJU BACE OCCURRENCE FIRE DAMAGE (ORR PI	R#1 f
ADTONOSILE LIABILITY () ANY AUTO () ALL OWERD AUTOR		 		CEL DIO (1 PERS	DH) \$
() SCHEDULEN AUTOS) BIRED AUTOS		1 1		BODILY INJURY	\$
DESCRIPTION AUTOS		1		(PRE PERSON) BODILY INJUNY	•
CARACE LIABILITY				(PRR ACCIDENT) PROPERTY	6
PRODES LYABILITY		 		DUBCE	:
) OTHER HARRILLA FORM			1	EACH OCCURRENCE	AGGREDATE S
MONTERE, CONTRREVATION				STATUTORY	-
AND EMPLOYERS: LIABILITY		1	1	\$ 180	ACCIDENT)
TIER				104	icared aven and
IPPION OF COUNTY	502277-01	09/20/9;	1	\$ 1,000, MA. CLAIM & THE AUGMONTS, WITH A TAIN DEDUCTIBLE.	S, BA.
IPPION OF OPERATIONS/LICATIONS/VER ROPESIONAL LIABILITY COTENAMS, TO T PERIOD FOR ALL OPERATIONS OF THE AMES IS NOT FOR A SPECIFIC PROJECT		I II THE POPER AND			aris Atlata ans
TOTAL BOLDES		CARCELATION			
DAY & CALBOUN OFT ROAD		PROVID ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCAIRSO POLICIAS SE CANCELLED REFORE			
ORT, CT 06490ml259		TO THE LEFT, MIT TATHER MOTICE TO THE CHAT		IND CREATLICATE SOF	
M. PETER T. MOTT		DELIGATION ON LIASTLYTY OF ANY RIED UPON THE COMPANY, I'M			
15-0 (1/20)		Avenue			
		// "	·		

EIGHTH: The names and respective addresses of its directors and officers are:

Name	Office	Address
Thomas A. DiBlasi	Director	362 Wheeler Road, Monroe, CT 06468
Raffaele Aschettino	Director	661 Chestnut Ridge Road, Orange, CT 06477
	Director	
Thomas A. DiBlasi	President	362 Wheeler Road, Monroe, CT 06468
	Vice Preside	ent
Raffaele Aschettino	Secretary	661 Chestnut Ridge Road, Orange, CT 06477
Thomas A. DiBlasi	Treasurer	362 Wheeler Road, Monroe, CT 06468

NINTH: The aggregate number of shares which it has authority to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, shares without par value, and series, if any, within a class, is:

Number of Shares	Class	Series	or Statement that Shares are without Par Value
20,000	common	n/a	no par value

TENTH: The aggregate number of its issued shares, itemized by classes, par value of shares, shares without par value, and series, if any, within a class, is:

Number of Shares	Class	<u>Beries</u>	Par Value per Share or Statement that Shares are without Par Value
1,000	camon	n/a	no par value

ELEVENTH: An estimate of the value of all property to be owned by it for the following year, wherever located, is \$ 120,000.00

TWELFTH: An estimate of the value of its property to be located within Rhode Island during such year is \$ = 0.

Thirteenth: An estimate of the gross amount of business to be transacted by it during such year is \$ 200,000.00

FOURTEENTH: An estimate of the gross amount of business to be transacted by it at or from places of business in Rhode Island during such year is \$500.00.

FIFTEENTH: This Application is accompanied by a copy of its articles of incorporation and all amendments thereto, duly authenticated by the proper officer of the state or country under the laws of which it is incorporated.

(R. I. - 21: